

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44312/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.44310/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 03-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice
immediately.

However, ld. counsel, Mr Amit Singh appearing on behalf
of Mr Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-record appears for
respondent no.2 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 28.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar