

ITEM NO.12
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44312/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.44310/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 28-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 is granted four weeks'
time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 is granted four weeks'
time, as last opportunity, for filing vakalatnama and counter
affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent No.5. Ld. counsel for respondent No.5 seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of two weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar