

ITEM NO.15  
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY LETTER FOR WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION SEEKING DISCHARGE OF AOR  
IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF LD. REGISTRAR FOR ORDERS.

IA No. 133418/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 15-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr Vishal Banshal, Adv.  
Mr Ameet Siingh, Adv.  
Mr Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr Abhinav Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Sudhir Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Unregistered application is allowed to be withdrawn.

Ld. counsel, Mr Ameet Siingh appearing on behalf of  
Mr Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent  
no.2 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed but their name  
is not shown. Registry to verify and update the database  
accordingly.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar