

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 133418/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 07-05-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartikeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kartikeya, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioners. In these circumstances, the application for discharge filed by Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate-on-Record, is rendered infructuous.

It may be noted that Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Advocate, who had earlier appeared for the petitioners, has expired.

It is stated at the Bar that all the respondents have been duly served.

The transfer petition be listed for consideration and hearing on 9th of July, 2021.

In the meanwhile, respondents are given liberty to file reply to the transfer petition within two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)