

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartikeya Bhargava, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, AAG

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the service is complete in all the transfer petitions except T.P. (Cr1.) No.198/2020. In that case i.e. T.P. (Cr1.) No.198/2020 service of show cause notice is not complete on second respondent.

Fresh notice be issued to second respondent in T.P. (Cr1.) No.198/2020, returnable in four weeks

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The respondents, who have caused appearance, are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER