

ITEM NO.78

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartikeya Bhargava, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
ms. Pareena Swarn, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s) 198/2020 & 199/2020

The service is incomplete.

On taking steps, a fresh notice be issued to respondent no.2.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)