

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PURSUANT TO THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER ORDERS DATED 21.02.2022  
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) 198-208 OF 2020 ARE DISPOSED OF )

Date : 11-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartikeya Bhargava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.Mr. Anil Kaushik, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 prays for and is granted a weeks' time to file the proceedings of the lower Court.

The learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the Respondent-State prays for and is granted three weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The learned Additional Advocate General shall also seek instructions and apprise the Court about the stage of trial.

List after five weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)