

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 194-208/2020

RAMWATI AWASTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PURSUANT TO THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER ORDERS DATED 21.02.2022
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) 198-208 OF 2020 ARE DISPOSED OF
IA No. 48618/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 48615/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 43910/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartikeya Bhargava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.Mr. Anil Kaushik, Ld. AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time
to file counter affidavit in the matters where he may deem so.

The respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, in such
matters on or before 18.5.2022.

List on 20.5.2022.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RENU KALIA)
BRANCH OFFICER

